
The Harold Mallards < 

Silver Wedding Anni 
Twenty live years ago on Sep- 

tember 14, Annie Booth and Harold 
Mallard wee married at Oak 
Grove Methodist Church by Mr. J. 
D. Young. Sunday, Sept. 18 they 
celebrated their twenty five years 
together with a silver anniversary 
reception in the ‘home of Mr. and 
Mrs. Wilmer Mallard. 

Mr. and Mrs. Wilmer Mallard, 
brother and sister of the honorees, 
greeted1 guests at the door and in- 
troduced them to the receiving line 
consisting of Mr. and Mrs. Harold 
Mallard, their son, Donald and 
their daughter, Mrs. B. E. Miller 
of PoUocksville. 

The guests then went into the 
dining room to be served cake, 
punch, ribbon sandwiches, nuts 
and mints. 

The table was centered with a 

bouquet of white asters sprayed 
silver and flanked with two .silver 
candelabras holding white candles. 
The five tier white wedding cake, 

dressed in silver, and groom, was 

at one end of the table surrounded 
by silver beds and the silver punch 
bowl was at the other end. Mrs. 
RaV Booth of Greensboro invited 
the guests to the dining room. 

Mrs. Claude Banks led the guests 
to register in the white wedding 
book on a table decorated with a 

white candle and one white aster. 
Then the •numerous gifts of silver 
were viewed before saying good- 
byes to Mr. and Mrs. Robert Booth 
of Avden. 

tapped with a miniature 

Mrs. Malawi wore a gown of 
silver satin'and a "corsage of white 
carnations, and white and silver 
flower arrangements were through- 
out the home. 

Mrs. Aiken Jones of Trenton, 
Mrs. John Booth of Pollocksville, 
and Miss Frances Sarnia of New 
Bern served in the gift room and 
others who helped during the even- 

ing were Mrs. Johnny Ipock of 
Pollocksville, Mrs. Fumey Mallard 
of Pollocksville, Mrs. Wilton Hollo- 
well of Goldsboro, Mrs. Bruce 
Koooce of Jacksonville, Mrs. Eva 
McKeel of Powellsville, Mrs. Al- 
theus Banks of Trehton, Mrs. Dew- 

ey Jenkins of Trenton, Mrs. James 
Hood of Durham, Mrs.' Isabelle 
Mallard of Trenton, Ann Mallard, 
■Rosemary Mallard, Sue Booth, Ann 
Koonce of Jacksonville, Donna 
Mallard and Linda McKeel of East 
Carolina College; 

Mrs. Mallard’s mother, Mrs. W. 
R. Booth, was present as well as 

Mr. Mallard’s father, Tom Mal- 
lard, and Mrs. Mallard. Their five 
week old granddaughter, Pamela 
Jean Miller, made four genera- 
tions present. 

Among the 256 guests present, 
some came from Arapahoe, Jack- 
sonville, Morehead, Trenton, New 
Bern, Pollocksville and Vance- 
boro. 

PERSONALS 
Mrs. W. H. Hammond is in Hun- 

tersville in Mecklenburg Count? 

Dancing 
The Adult Dancing Class will re- 

sume Saturday night, September 
24, at 8 at the Womans Club. B<kb- 
ney Heath df Cove City is the 
dance instructor and experts a 

I large number of students to be 
> present. Anyone who has not been 
to the classes before dad wishes 
to attend, please go to fie first 
class session, * 

I-- 
this week attending classes in one 

of the schools. All this week she 
will be observing reading classes 

I that will help in her work at Tren- 
ton School. While there, she is 
staying with Miss Ting Holbrook. 

Misses Sybil and Leah Franck of 
Richlands visited the Fred Fescue’s 
Sunday afternoon. 

! Mrs. Charles Post arrived Sun- 
day after visiting relatives in Flo- 
rence, S. C. and being with her 
children and grandchildren at her 
home in Sanford. She has been 
gone for several .weeks. 

Mr. and Mrs. Nimrod Carroll 
and children, Gregg and Melanie, 
spent Saturday and Sunday in Ral- 
eigh visiting his parents, Mr. and 
Mrs. M. H. Carroll. 

Mr. and Mrs. Jesse Montgomery 
iHH spent their hftneyknoon last 
week at Atlantic Beach, just after 

| the hurricane. They left this past 
I Saturday for Dayton, Ohio, where 
they, will make their home. Mrs. 

! Montgomery is the former Eliza- 
beth Barker. 

* • 

Franklin Black is a patient in 
Parrott Hospital in Kinston where 
he is receiving treatment for a 

pinched nerve in his back. 
'• 

Mr. and Mrs. Vaughan Fowler 
and son, Steve, went to Atlantic 
Beach Sunday afternoon. 
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Mr. and Mrs. J. R. -y—, 

ed the Ben Hester family in Oxford 
during the weekend. Ben, who 
coached at Jones Central High 
School, now coaches and teaches at 
Oxford Orphanage! 

Mrs. Allan Pippin and son, Billy, 
of Zebulon made a quick visit with 
her son and family, the Fred Pip- 
pin’s, Sunday night on the way 
back from a Harker’s Island visit 

Fire Safeguards 
For the Home 

H every member of the family 
knows what to do in case of fire, 
your home may someday be saved 
from severe property damage or 

loss of life. 
Families are urged to work out 

a simple emergency plan that is 
understood, and even rehearsed 
periodically, by dll members of a 

family, so that each one knows his 
part thoroughly. Basically the plan 
involves calling the fire depart- 
ment and giving directions for get- 
ting to your home, getting the 
family out, and saving animals or 
farm livestock. 

All homes should have some 

equipment for putting out small 
fires and preventing large ones 
from spreading. Such household 
and garden tools as a broad sturdy 
rake, extra lengths of garden hose, 
hatchets, axes, shovels, brooms, 
crowbars, and a light portable lad- 
der that reaches to the roof are all 
valuable in fighting fire and should 
be kept handy and ready for use. 

Of several types of fire extin- 

| guishers, it is suggested that you 
use only those approved by the 
Underwriters Laboratories or Fac- 
tory Mutual Laboratories. The in- 
expensive, pump-tank using plain 
water are for Wood, paper*, cloth, 
rubbish, grass and brush fires. 
They are easy to use and effective 
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Avoiding fire hazards also is a 

vital part of safeguarding- your 
home against damage. Be careful 
in your everyday activities of dis- 
posing, of trash, using flammable 
liquids, and operating power tools 
and equipment. 
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Information From Auditor’s Report on Jones 
County Board of Education for the Fiscal 

Year Ended June 30, 1960 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 
Currant 
expense 

Cash Transactions 
Cash balance July 1, 1959 $ 18,161.91 
Add recorded cash receipts 117,611.12 

Total $135,773.03 
Deduct cash disbursements 123,007.62 
Cash balance June 30, 1960 $ 12,765.41 

1-- 
ASSETS AND LIABILITIES JUNE 30, 1960 

Cash : $ 12,765.41 
Less bills payable 1,421.32 
Surplus $ 11,344.09 

Capital 
outlay 

$ 933.14 
13,413.88 

$ K347.02 
9,351.00 

$ 4,996.02 

$ 4,996.02 

$ 4,996.02 

Debt 
service 

$ 2,489.39 
19,413.73 

$ 21,903.12 
19,817.10 

$ 2,086.02 

$ 2,086.02 

$ 2,086.02 

Total 

$ 21,584.44 
150,438.73 

$172,023.17 
152,175.72 

$ 19,847.45 

$ 19,847.45 
1,421.32 

$ 18,426.13 

INDIVIDUAL SCHOOLS 
Cash 

tpalance 

Comfort Elementary $ 1,067.36 
Jones Central High 2,94945 
Jones High 544.84 
Maysville Elementary No. 1 271.42 
J. E. Morris 5043 
Trenton Elementary No. 1 950.27 
Trenton Elementary No. 2 2,398.73 
Alex H. White 2,181.91 
J. W. Willie 534.41 

Cash transactions during 
year ended June 30, 1960 

Disbursements Receipts 

$ 13,170.28 
41,075.11 
19,925.20 

8,527.45 
; '§2,511.57. 

20,77443 
9,352.89 

15^53.04 
j 8,10440 

$ 12,911.91 
40,69944 
20,105.11 
7,948.97 
2,476.60 

21,328.90 
9,23849 

>. 1546241 
8,745.93 

Cash 
balance 

June 30, 1960 

1.325.73 
3,325.12 

36443 
84940 

• ‘$540 
395.70 

2.512.73 
1472.44 
(10742) 

The audit report does not cover 
state school funds. The tax rate for 
county school purposes, was Wt4e 

able property for the 
County school property 

superintendent and on, 

nployees. County school 
deposit are covered by 
depository bond. The 

port which consists of if! pages of 
comments, 2 exhibits, 6 schedules 
and 2 memorandums. Copies of the 
report are on file with the -Secre- 
tary of the Jones County Board of 
Education, the Clerk Superior 


